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FAX (209} 465-0631

May 20, 1992

Glenn

Rodding-Cleaning Services, Inc.
2585 Nicholson Street

San Leandro, CA 94577-4276

e
Vi i

Re: Agreement for Petroleum-Contaminated soil at Forward
Landfill Job #92 175

o 'i,_ ' ““l;“' P %’*ﬁ?ki'
Dear Glemn: " & N kg i *}”
Thankyou““for your 1nqu1ry g oncernlng the 1sposa1 of
petroleum-contaminatedWWQ3011ﬁggat Forward Nﬁ ' Landfill
("Landfill"). " Forward, ‘EncJ‘ "Forward“ w111 accept the
petroleum-contaminated so0il” described ih the May i99 appllcation
and associated fattachments (the "Soi submitte by Rodding-

Cleaning Services, Inc.<on behalfnowaodaing-Cleaning -Services,
Inc. (the "Generator") “and located; at 2585 :Nicholson Street, San

Leandro, CA 9457714276,¢sub3ect tdﬂtha following terms and
conditions: il i iy
“.‘.*;Qi; bl i R
1. Generator shally:pay@j§6of00 per cubic yard for the
estimated 50 cubic yards (coiﬁ Yo} the "Fee").i' Forward

reserves the right in its sole discretion to refuse to accept
further deliveries of Soil which would result- 1nﬂ-hé‘comb1ned
volume estimates being exceeded by more than twenty '(20%) . The
Fee remains in effect so long as the Soil is delivered to the
Landfill by no later 31 July 1992. Forward reserves .the rlght to
increase disposal charges without notice after that date, in its
sole discretion. o

2. The actual total amount of Fees charged foraany given
truckload of Soil delivered to the Landfill shall be'calculated
based on the cubic yard capacity of the truck dellverlng[such Soil,
multiplied by the applicable fees pursuant to Paragraph 1.
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3. The Fees do not include transportation fees or taxes or
land disposal fees or taxes assessed by the State of California or
any other governmental entity. Generator shall ke solely
responsible for payment of all such fees and taxes.

4, Forward has obtained approval from San Joaguin County
Public Health Services to accept the Scil based on the information
Generator has provided and the satisfactory completion of any
conditions listed in item (5.) below. The regulatory approval
number for the Soil is 92-172. Generator shall include this
regulatory approval number in all correspondence and documentation
relating to the Soil.

5, Prior to delivery of any Soil to the Landfill, Generator
shall complete to Forward’s satisfaction, at Generator's sole cost,
the following additional tests on the highly contamlnated portlon
of the Soil:

(a) None Required _;1f:f .,@f’_ s

.All such tests.shall be. performed at: a- Californla certlfleduq
:laboratory. The . results . of -.such :tests shall.:beprovided. tojy
- Forward. If Forward, in its sole discretion, does noteapprove $uch
results, the Soil cannot be accepted by the Landflll‘

6. Forward reserves the right, .in its sole disoretlon, to
conduct verification -tests regarding - the -contaminpants on janyj:
portion of the Soil. Such tests will be conducted reasonably soon:$
after the soil to beldisposed is delivered to the Landfill. If,~inp®
. Forward’e sole -judgement, the results.of verification? testlng doii
not . adequately:match the results of- priorvtesting,eForward, 1n‘its§‘
sole discretion,. may terminate Generator’s’ right) to ' make'. anyﬁz
further deliveries of .Soil and" mayeerequxrerethewe enerator tolth
. immediately remove from the Landfill, at Generator’s sole cost, ‘all

-80il previously delivered. Within 51xty (60) daysvafter flnal
" removal of all such Soil, Forward shall refund. any Fees prev1ously%ﬁ
‘paid by Generator, for disposal of such- soil, less a handllng charge =
to be retained’ by Forward of $10.00 per. cublc yardgofwsuch 5011.W“
Title to all -such removed 8011 shall remaln 1n Generator. - i

,,,,,,,

- waw*« wim.

" The data, 1nformation, terms and condltlons ofthe Forward,%

Waste Character;zatlon Form, which Generator. prev1ously submlttedkm
"to Forward regarding the soll, "are hereby incorporated into thls*

S

agreement in their entirety.




8. Generator shall give Forward at least twenty~four (24)
hours notice prior to the delivery of any 8Soil by calling the
landfill at (209) 982-4298. such noti¢e shall include the
anticipated number of trucks to be used in delivering the Soil,
total estimated volume of 8oll to be Adisposed of, and the
description of any special equipment that shall be required for the
disposal. Generator shall conform to any routing requirements,
safety protocol and dumping directions specified by Forward,
although, Forward shall have no obligation to provide same.

9. Forward shall have no obligation to accept Soil if weather
or other conditions impair the safe and effective disposal of the
Soil or if the Soil impairs the safe and effective operation of the
Landfill. Forward shall use reasonable efforts to promptly notify
Generator of its inability to accept Soil for any reason. If
Forward’s refusal to accept the Soil is based on weather or other
site conditions, Forward shall furnish Generator when sgite
conditions are expected to change such that Forward will be able to
-accept the Soil. . o

£ . 10.. Forward’s acceptance“of the’ Soil is: subject@to regulatorYa@
>approva1 :and -applicable-‘regulatory  reguirements..: ﬁ@orward shallie:
““have- no respon51b111ty ‘or liability to. ‘Generator® for-any - otheri:t-
person due to regulatory requirements which affect or 11m1 A
'Forward’s ability to accept soil. : '

‘11, Generator warrants that it will .comply w1thga11 statutory
and regulatory requirements applicable to Generator regarding thee1
" transportation or disposal of the Soil. e \ ?

12. Generator .shall . indemnify, defend and ﬂho d harmless’z /
Forward, its affiliates, and their officers, directors, employees, 4
agents, representatives, .successors and assigns . fromiand against;k
any and all costs, . Judgements, losses, liabilities” regulatory
-directives, liens, fees (including but not limited to attorney’s;..
. tees), penalties,' fines, taxes and expenses*NjcollectiVelyh%

“Liabilities"), to “the extent-arising’ from Generato;s breach of ...
this agreement or the negligence or willful misconduct of Generator.,
or its contractors or agents regarding the generatlon, handling,
transportation, transfer or disposal of the Soil. e :

R i



"';"agreement between-the ‘parties hereto-with- “respect: to;athe subject ééw
" negotiations and agreements, whether oral or written;%between -the

-or modifications or walvers of - any provzslons of“’thls 1etter;,;

. .Generator shall make payment within thirty ( 30) days_of receipt: of o
“such statements. Generator shall pay a service charge of one. andWM

13, Forward shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless
Generator, its affiliates, and their officers, directors,
employees, agents, representatives, successors and assigns from and
against any and all Liabilities, to the extent arising from
Forwards breach of this agreement or the negligence or willful
nisconduct of Forward or its contractors or agents regarding the
handling, transportation, transfer or disposal of the Soil.

14. The warranties and indemnities in this agreement and any
related document, including but not limited +to- the Waste
Characterization Form, shall survive the termination of this
agreenment.

15. Subject to Paragraph 6 above, title to the Soil shall
pass to Forward upon delivery of the Soil to the Landfill.

16. In the absence of Forward’s written consent which
Forward may withhold in its sole discretion, ‘Generator shall not
(1) assign or transfer any right of Generator under this agreement, '

-or- (i11) .delegate or - -sub-contract. any-: port:.on of ¥ the‘wGenerator's*f

obligation under . this, agreement.h..‘..:.

‘ﬁ-waa;--w '

i7. This: agreement contains -.the - -entire- understandlng and*sﬁ*f

matter hereof and - supersedes al previous communlcatlons,

parties with respect to such subject matter, and. any: addltions to

writing and executed by both parties.

18, If any action .or-proceeding is broughtwatoﬁ;%enforce the"z””‘
terms of this agreement, the prevailing party shall be: entltled to
recover its reasonable attorneys fees .and costs. ‘

19. Forward shall send -out bllling statements monthly.

one half percent (1.5%) on all accounts thirty (30) “days past due. »




If Generator is late with payments, Forward, in its sole
discretion, may suspend or terminate Generators disposal privileges

under this agreement. Q

r

If Rodding-Cleaning Services, Inc. wishes to enter into this
agreement as specified above, please sign below and return this
letter to us for our files. (A duplicate original is enclosed for
you to retain for your files.) I look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,
FORWARD, INC.

By: L_\__Dﬂ T

Eric D. Horton
Solid Waste Coordinator

READ, ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO: . .. . = i

e

. Roddfng-Cleaning Services, Inc. . . °
By: T_M

ritle:_ EXEWT] \Iﬁ@ NP
Date: (0"\‘-9—&]'2"




. STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD << mrp:l >>
£in510a  UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK LOCAL OVERSIGHT PROGRAM Bill Date:
-tino ) . 11/23/92

LR B
LAl B ]
fom L
e

Il i .
T:BVOICE FOR OVERSIGHT COSTS FRoM}39VbL7§1_THROUGH 12/31/91 : :
Qc

A‘L},AGENCY':'"COUNTY, OF ALAMERA 0oT -l P 2s

g |
o RECENVED NOV 2 5 199
i SITE LOCATION
... STEVEN BIRCH, . RODDING-CLEANING SERVICES
vl RODDING~CLEANING SERVICES 2585 NICHOLSON STREET
..2585 NICHOLSON STREET SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577

**"" SAN LEANDRO,” CA 94577

s s S _
e . ITE # 3570

g AL” PREVIOUSLY" BILLED

. 0.00

o PO AL . $ :
Sﬁ?&!ﬂﬁuw(sr RECEIVED¥AS OF ! ! $ 0,00 .
WE¥*NEW! CHARGES — Billing Period:07/01/91 through 12/31/91 $ - 141.60 o
dabacRig . S S - N
§§§E03337F e TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $§ ~ 141.60 -~
i,éf’f;: T . v

S

JPLEASE*WRITE THE SITE NUMBER ON YOUR CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.Payment is due in'30"
idaysi-~nReturn one copy of this invoice with a check or money order payable to:

oy

; STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
t UST CLEANUP PROGRAM :

; P.O. BOX 944212

LR SACRAMENTO, CA 94244-2120

State Health and Safety Code Sections 25207.1 and 253460 and Title 43 of the United States Code Section 6991(h)(b) require reéd\;rerv
of costs associated with the local oversight program. When your site was put n the local oversight program, you recefved a
letter explaining that the State Water Resources Control Board ($tate Board) would bill you for public costs of cleanup oversight,

This bitl {ncludes site specific and progrem management charges, $ite specific charges virectly relate to your site. Examples
are sempling for soil and ground water contamination, site inspections, and reviewing reports and workplans. A descriptfon of
activity codes is on the attached sheet. Progrem management includes other costs associated with program operation. Such costs
may Include: space rental, office services and supplies, purchase of sampling equipment, training and the salary and benefits of
support personnel (i.e., clerical staff, accountant, program supervisor), Program management charges are calculated at not more
than 50 percent of site specific charges. The exact rate is shown on the last page of your bill.

If you received en invoice for a previous billing period, those charges are shown as "Total Previously Billed". Any payments you
made on the previous billing are shown as "Payment Received”. The total of any unpaid previous balance plus new charges is
shown as "Total Amount Due",

VEKDOR NO.
** Seo ftemized List of new charges on attached sheet(s). pr ey BIVOICEND, mt}gﬁ- zT
FOR INFORMATION CALL: LORI CASIAS (918) 739-4344 PLXnCHASE OROERTO mﬁﬁnm buso(‘g‘“
1

AUOUNT ICLOUNT

#3509 (TH. O 2Ts

EXTENSIONS A’%VED O
DECED {Qunity8Picsy | by OFFRER

, | |

POSTED By DATE CHECK ND. | CHECK DATE




FORWARD INC., LANDFILIL
CONTAMINATED 80IL DESCRIPTION FORM

Generating Sites ?\QA&M%'-C\M\«MC} GerAVE‘;'.-:IL\m

Site Address ¥ . 2585 - AMebholesn Lleeot

City: _ 40 Lanndin e _ state: (A

SR

r ©e e

, LYB18 COMPLETE

e (Please check the analyses performed on the soil)

e 8015°_ 1~ a240 Metals

L 8080 ___ ¥~ 8270 Bio-hssay

i 8020 ¢~ 418,1 Other _ "~ —
o .

. CONTAMINENT | AVERAGE HIGHEST

- DETECTED CONCERTRATION CONCENTRATION

LA Godo\iAL, - I L - I G 2D o: 6o
5 * e

5 \’.";'_ L Diese] ;EZ!' DeLs
P Y Bod), E-H09 Rs lélb - & 1L0
R &{TNCIE . :'.5.; En;;.o is220 X«71

.

; gél‘.EST HETHOE’;E

) - —s e
- — = ——- - —— '%4

FormCompleted Byt Eac_ 2. \Lza:md

Signature ,f__-—;'—'r). AA"“"—‘

Company: Fer w D2 i a1l Title:_ <3\, .9 WIS 'Mwﬁ

phone: (‘zm\ Hée-3)92..

1 May 1992

—_—— e e e e v o,
ﬂ—--—--—-.-—-—-—-....._.,__,.,__.,.__.—-.-._—r-—-_,._._,..,..____._._._._-. _——



AT A . W REEY % A A FERTW A BAY AWMkl WwWITE WIS A AT SeDdIFFoIYoo s F=aq

FORWARD, INC,
WASTE CHARACTERIZATION FORM

RETURN TO FORWARD, INGC,

ATTNt Solid Waegte Coordinator
P, 0. Box 6334 -

Btockton, Ca;.ﬂlﬁf_qrniav%m& -

.......

SECTION h:-. GEﬁBRBTOR/ TRANBPORTER IN’E‘ORHATIOH

. m
© Waste Ganurntom Company Names - ;
e Contact-Peracn)__ - . Phonas
v Generating Facility: Addreas: T
City: States Bip: B
» Tranaporter, Compa.ny Namei
contaqtghpanom : FPhone:

connultant. Company Namai

-ﬁ{a s Ccmtac 3 Pereond Phonex

gzzaacnou a:aam STREAN IDENTIFICATION

%Ganarn Description of wastat -~ <

Proceas genexating wastes LS —

’_pacwxon c:}@#fpnvaman CHARACTERISTICS

\"com.;.ﬁ_z “‘*P' 'nlcal. State: BSolld O Liquid O Slurry O Paste D Powder
toa, mquidu : Yu BRo pmm Odors O strong . B-Mild 0 None:

BECTIDH Dl TB COMPOBITION (geo SECTICN B for aabaatoa) ooy

tnclude raNGe 0 wmm!m for mltlplo wnplel) . . .

Total Petroleum: Hydrocarbonat " Metalay Total . §oluble (cal, WET)
a8 gasoline A -IHoD ppm {mg /gy {mg /1)
as diegel Antimony
a8 motor- 3‘% P Arsenic —
other: MA Ppm Barium

Aromatic Hydrooarbonaé Beryllium

. Benzene Cadmium

Toluene ____mMh - ppm Chrom.total

Xylenes (total) .MZ.‘E& poa Chrom, VI

Ethylbenzeane_ Ap.22 ppa Cobalt
Copper
Other Componants (list), Laad
. ppa Mercury —
ppm Hanganese  _

— ppn Molybdenum

ppm Nickel
- pps salanium

— e Ppm Silver :
ppm 8tros_1§1um s
ppa -
ppm Vanadium —
ppm 2inc — o
ppn Othera(list) :

-— Dpm -
pp s
bpm

— — bt — —

’ ppm
) (attach o aubmit additfonat sheets {f necessary)

T —————— — T e e e e e e T T T e M T e e i e T E T e e et = ot o st e kT
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e

ey
. . . . ‘ {;
’ BECTION E: ARBESTOS ‘ ;
3 : Indicata containment for asbestos:
7 bags:- [1 cartons’- O druma U wrapping
0 othex

NOTE)» Al asbestos must be prepared for trassportation to and disposal at the
Forwayd randfill in accordance with all applicable regulatory requiremants,.

<y .

Isk - . ""’.“‘f"‘l -

.%. . BECTION Ft  SEIPPING INFORMATION

Method: (I Bulk tiquid  P-Bulk sSolid
flContalnarized (type):

TEETT Quantityr J~BG _  Bcuble yards O gallons
C per :D'j'ﬁonth 0 year @“Cne time only

| o D.g:t.her

|‘l‘d!'ﬁ\f'. ) * seyerfan .

NOTE} ALl shipments must De approved by the Forward, Ine, Environmental
CompliancaejOfficer or Eolid Waste Coordinator prior to delivery, -

N SE LI <ty Wit : )

" BEOTION @1 CERTIFICATION/INDEMNIFICATION STATEMENT

b R . ! .

THE BELOW-NAMED COMPANY WARRAMTS THAT THE ABOVE AND ANY ATTACHED OR SUBMITTED

WASTE CHARACTERIZATION IS COMPLETE AND ACCURATE AND THAT BASED UPON TESTING AND

ANALYSIS PERFORMED ON THE WASTE MATERIALS, NONE OF THE WASTE MATERIALS ARR

. HAZARDQUS. AS: DEFINED BY 40 CFR, 'PART 261, AND THE CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, °

s, . TITLH 22. WITH, THE EXCEPTION OF ASBESTOS WHICH IS PROPERLY DESCRIBED IN- SECTIONS

S ... B AND W ABQVEBY.: IN THE EVENT THAT ANY PORTION OF THR- WASTE MATERIALS: (OTHER THAN

¢+ -ASBESTOS . PROPERLY DESCRIBED: IN: SECTIONS: !’m*t*mﬂ)"ls"_bsTEMINED TO BE

;e HASARDOUS S s HAZARDOUS MATERIALS") ACCORDING TO / ANY OF ' THE - ABOVE - MENTIONED

" REGQULATIONS & BACH PARTY SHALL - NOTIFY THE. QTHER ' IN WRITING IMMEDIATELY UPOM
LEARNING OR:SUCH DETERMINATION, THR BELOW-NAMED COMPANY SHALYL, WITHIN.TEN {10)

et DAYS AFTER%}RE(JEIVINQ SUCH “WRITTEN NOTIFICATION REGARDING A HAZARDOUS

- DETERMINATION,: AND AT THE BELOW-NAMED COMPANY’S SOLE' EXPENSE, REMOVE THE'
L HAZARDQUS - MATERIAL FROM THE FORWARD LANDFILL AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF THEM

N

ELSEWHERE., . THE BELOW-NAMED COMPANY WARRANTS THAT ANY ASBESTOS DELIVERED TO THE
FORWARD LANDFILL HAS BEEN PROPERLY DESCRIBED IN SECTIONS E AND F ABOVE AND HAS
BEEN PREPARED FOR TRANSPORTATION TO AND DISPOSAL AT THE FORWARD LANDFILL IN FULL
COMPLTANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS.

THE RELOW-NAMED COMPANY SHALL DEFEND, INDEMNIFY AND SAVE HARMLESS FORWARD, INC.,
178 AFFILIATES, THEIR OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AGENTS, REPRESENTATIVES AND EMPLOYEES
AND THEIR BUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS FROM ANY LIABILITY, CLAIMS, LOSSE], DAMAGES,
i COSTH, LIEN3, JUDGMENTS, ORDERS, GOVERNMENT DIRECTIVES, OR EXPENSES OF ANY KIND
! IN CONNECTION WITH THE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS AND/OR NON-CONFORMING WASTE AND IN

CONNECTION WITH ANY BREACH OF THE BELOW-NAMED COMPANY 'S WARRANTIES GIVEN OR THE
BELOW-NAMED COMPANY'S OBLIGATIONS _UNDERTAKEN HEREIN, .

THE BELOW-NAMED COMPANY AGREES THAT, IN THE EVENT THAT IT LEARNS THAT THE WASTE
CONSTITUENTS VARY FROM THOSE SET FORTH ABOVE OR ON ANY ATTACHED OR SUBMITTED
DOCUMENTS, IT WILL IMMEDJATELY SUBMIT A CORRECTED WASTE CHARACTERIZATION FORM.

' company: _Roodiad * Cleanmng, Sﬂ-lw:.t._né S

BY) (Print
SIGNATURE:

[ Sy TITLE: \\V .

DATE: _&9\!‘_\& o




AVTHGUMENTAL SERVICES
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(BIVISI0N OF HAH SHIP SERVICE CO., ING) -
! "

LA

:“g;g“;‘«f);ik N .
A . CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSAL

TRYET e
T

PNy

x’;?u— .~

&
r

5

-
d.r v

(—10 220 CHINA BASIN, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107 DAY AND NIGH

1 & H Ship Service Company hereby certifies to SCOTT COMPANY
~" that: w-—

MAY 24, 1991

e
adgetan

1. The' a RESIDUR GASOLINE DISPENSERS

-.-um---b-n---—n_-.c--u-u‘-——ﬂ—--———- e i S kA ey ek

remdved from the RODDING CLEANING SERVICE

-—————--—.—-—-—-.---o—-.-u-—--h--—-u---p_——-.—q—-—-—————-

facility at 2588 NICHOLSON- STREET.

ﬂ—-—--o-q--uu-——-—-—--.-1-u------—n----p-—n—ﬂ———u-—-lu

i SAN LEANDRO, CALIFORNIA

were transported to H & H Ship Service Company, 220 china Basin St.,
san Franclsco, california 94107,

2. The following fuel dispenser(s), H & H Job Number 7622

' s WA 40 b 4 P A e - S

have been steamed cleaned, rendered harmless and disposed of as
scrap metal.

3, Disposal site: SCHNITZER STEEL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

4. The foregoing method of destruction/disposal is suitable for th
materials involved, and fully complies with all applicable
regulatory and permit requirements.

5. Should you rejuire further information, please call
(415) 543-4835.

very Truly Yours,

.
" e
- ite !

i i



& - z
* 3

:NVIRO

NMENTAL SERVICES

( V1810M OF HAN SHIP SERVICE GO, INC.)
- nmbe

-

CA'94107 - DAY AND NIGHT: 5434835 = /3

e—lo 220 CHINA BASIN, SAN FRANCISCO,

CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSAL

m——‘u-——-*nn‘—‘-n——-——--—-ﬂ

MAY 25, 1991

I S

i & H Ship Service Company hereby certifies to SCOTT COMPANY

that H et e s i S U PR G el A T ek et P D S —nin - -

1. The storage ¢ank(s), size(s) ONE (1) 8,000 CALS.

removed from the  RODDING CLEANING SERVICE

—-.4—-----——-—-.-—-—-—----——----—-bq—

facility at 2568 NICHOLSON STREET

.o —-———’----ﬂ——- g S
By

were transported to H & H Ship Service Company, 220 China Basin St.,
san Francisco, california 94107.

2. The following tank(s), H & H Job Number 7622

have been steamed cleaned, cut with approximately 2° X 27 holes,
rendered harmless and disposed of as scrap netal.

3., Disposal site: SCHNITZER STEEL, OARLAND, CALIFORNIA.

4. The foregoing method of destruction/disposal is suitable for the
materials involved, and fully complies with all applicable
regulatory and permit requirements.

5. Should you re&uire further information, please call
(415) 543-4835.

very Truly Yours,

= =

5 "q; a Y
rdinat




» ...‘ 1. . -
AP prcE 1 D) et

FORWARD < w0’ O
{ & REMITYO 4 o/ STATEMENT

’N A DELTA COMTAINER COMPANTY . W - = = l -

j POST OFF!CE BOX 3333 STOCKTON CALIFORNIA 95206 ‘

" 2700
- : . FAX: (209) 932-1009 - ;
A ‘ MNNOFHCE {208) 468 5192 . . 'PD 871 [%Iqi |
B . ﬂ' 3:'9"'}'0‘00 ) $ AMOUNT PAD

1..

¥ "RODDING - CLEANTNG SERVICES ‘

e ATTHE GLENN oot B

'*"*‘2585 “NICHOLSON'STREET _ " REMITTANGE MADE AFTER 6730792
% SAY LEANDRO, CALT © 94577 : WL APPEAR ONNEXT MONTHS STATEMENT .

o rpbinnsar | o e Eem

Dlstrse w—'RETURN THIS*TOP sscnou wm-l YOUR REMITTANCE

S ";;W" ot " DEMCH A ANDKEEPLOWER SECTION
A‘ R  POST. OFFICE BOX 8338, STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95206 2700 673079
MAINOFFlCE.(209) 466-5192 ¢ FAX: {208) 982-1009 !

5

w DESCRIPTION‘

.-au, e s e ER ..,g,ii.-

BALANCE FORUARD==-=> $.00

£ " INY. CONTAMIHATED- SOIL 1080.00 1030.00
5, - /921 INY  CONTAMINATED SOIL 1030.00 2160,00
-23712 Q4T 6/12/94: Ny CONTAHIﬂATFD SOIL . 1080.00 3240.00

{’IELATE CHARGE OF 1.5 4 PEF’ "‘ONTH; HHICH IS AN ANHUAL [RATE
¥ ] 4 r. ]
: : N £ CURRENT -+« . |- ... BALANCEDUE. .~}

3,240.00

 PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT, ,/




ST OFFlCE. BOX 6336, STOCKTON, CA 95208
OUTH AUSTIN ROAD MANTECA. CA 95336 * PO . .
A PSIMH OFFICE: {209} 46’6 192 LANDFILL: (209) 982-4298 RESQURCE RECOVERY; (209) 682-4938  FAX: (209) 582-1009

RWARB

] RESOURCE RECOVERY
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?mwﬂ,«httn- Gary Aguiar / Jeffrey Roth
F$iiResi Three soil” samples for TCLP Gasoline/BTEx and TCLP Diesel analyses.
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Woi VHh IS xcdeimm

*pProject name“#Rodding Cleaning Services,‘ - B
gvaroject location. San Leandro -

P - !\‘-'" »-.n

*nate ‘sampled:May”15, 1992 Date submitted:May 15, 1992
ateﬁextracted May 19-21, 1992 Date analyzed:May 21-22, 1992

P

Diesel Benzene Toluene Ethyl Total
Benzene ‘Xylenes ..
(ug/L) (ug/L) (ug/L) (ug/L).-(ug/L) .-

&7 N.D. 2200 N.D. - N.D.
| S N.D. ' | 540 N.D.  N.D.
‘\ SP 3 . ’:VN.D. ot ‘N.D. "_ NoDo N-Do ’
- Blank - N.D. -~ N.D. N.D.. N.D. "~ N.Di~N.D.
Spiked - .
. Recovery 104.6% 83.3%  98.4% 95.3%  104.2%  105.7%
Duplicate . ) ‘o
spiked - .ot :
Recovery 98.1% 94.6% 94,8% 90.9%
Detection . w
limit 50 50 0.5 0.5 . '0.5.4,. 0.5
Method of 1311/ {1311/ 13117 1311/ 1311/ 71311/
Analysis - - 5030/ 3510/ 602 602
.. 8015 8015
3
vid Duong
oratory Director L i
1764 Houret Court Milpitas, CA. 95035 Tel: 408-946-9636 SRR Fax. 408—946«9663w
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- May 27, 1992 ’_ ©_ PEL # 9205024

"”1 HAGEMAN - AGUIAR

_i%r;“nttn. Gary Aguiar :
»wé -«Rea: --Three soilusamples for Soluble Lead anatlys'.is.-~~L--~~

nﬂbm,umrv . v o tns RO SR VO R SIS P
N . "“"Y N "‘;‘E’ﬁ;— - ey SR TR
'o kﬁ;‘ by

Projéct names” Rodding CIeaning Services
Project location. San Leandro

Date sampled: May*ls, 1992 Date submitted:May 20, 1992
;;;;‘ Date extracted May 20-26, 1992 Date analyzed:May 20-26, 1992
ugg_ Moy d é’wﬂ ' -

-4
AT

' ““Soluble Lead
. {ng/L)

N.D.
". D.—

N.D. .

..,..,:..._..‘élank . S N.D-.
"spiked .
.Recovery 90.1%
Detection )
1limit 0.2
Method of 1310/6010
Analysis

aboratory Director
1764 Houret Court Milpitas, CA. 95035 Tol: 408-046-9636 - - _ Fax: 408-946-9663 rt
. e . Lo e TRl e <o VT u'ﬂw&mﬁﬂ“

- —




Precision  Environmental Ano!yhcol loboralocy

né?fxfm g ‘;' i K . ' ey T -’ ‘,"“i"'""f T NP
%s L [ [ - L
May 19, 19927 : - PEL # 9205024 .

~:Attii ¢ Gary Aguiar ]/ Jeffrey Roth
Re'ﬁﬂThree soil samples for Gasoline/BTEX and TEPH analyses.
%\rh’wn}w“ Ay - :p,w,.: ‘»\

=project name'”Rodding Cleaning Services [PEP T
?Project location- San Leandro o

;nate, sampled Hayt-15, 1992 Date submitted:May 15, 1992
M Date’ extractedsnby 16-18, 1992 Date analyzed:May 16-18, 1992
: ey s o -

gxgﬁﬁﬁ .

-yxa ;r"-_'»‘,\'"- R RN ) 7 .’_
ﬁ%anAMPLE : Kerosene Gasoline Diesel Benzene Toluene Ethyl Total Motor .
b e A e Benzene Xylenes ..011 777

';(nqgl‘Kg) . (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg) (ug/Kg) (mglxg)n
5fk‘bi'_' N.D. 1200 N.D.  N.D.

_ _ ; N D. ° N.D. ., 75 N.D,  N.D.

8P 3 N.D.  N.DW#  N:D. N.D.  N.D.

‘Blank . N.D. N.Do NID. ‘ N'D. N.D.

~ Spiked . b

* Recovery. 87.8% 101.4% 94.3% 91.7% 87.6%
" Duplivate. - ' PO
spiked
Recovery  =--- 90.5% 91.2% 89.3% 87.2%
Detection oy
limit 1.0 1.9 1.0 5.0 5.0 )
. &
Method of 3550 / 5030 / 3550 /
Analysis 8015 : . 8015 . 8015 8020 8020 .

d Duong

ratory Director C e T T——
1764 Houret Court Milpitas, CA. 95035 Tel: 408-946-9636 ’ e Fays 408-946-9663 e
T e e Tl ) ‘ Crrtemradn ek uamﬂﬁ - Tan A gﬁmﬁ
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May 22,7 1992v o PEL # 9205024

HAGEMAN —-AGUIAR - S

Adu.- ETRS

Yy - Attn: Gary’ Aguiar ] Jeffrey Roth

ﬁ“k‘ " Re: Three soil samples for RCI analysis.
m-;: PIECE T - zmm\- ) . D . - -
ﬁ:’;‘: ~project name:: Roddding Cleaning Services. . T
R Project location. San Leandro 8

2% pate sampled May ‘15, 1992 Date submitted:May 15, 1992
"g Date extracted tMay 19, 1992 Date analyzed:May 19, 1992

\

REACTIVITY ' CORROSIVITY: " IGNITABILITY

NO PH 9.3

-

NO . pH 9.2

L P et i e

SP 3 NO:¢ 5 pH 8.6 NO
Blank R 1 L UPH 7.0 e NO o

Method of Title 22, CCR Title 22, CCR " Title 22, CCR
Analysis 66261.23 66261.22 T 66261’ 21

aboratory Director
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g;gﬁ-;l; ¢, PRIORITY ENVIRONMENTAL LABS

Precision  Environmenial  Anclytieot chomro:y

)

o

PEL # 9205024

i mmHAGEMAN - AGUIAR;':NG. Attn: Gary Agulax ™ - T
o project namennodding Cleaning Services Project 1ocationt$an Leandro '
P SR S : e B o
,*f"Sampla I.D. sp’z : 3_“ | e
%%}*nate Sanpled: uay~15, 1992 . Date Submittedzuay 18, 1552 -
s, Date Analyzad. June 07, 1992

RS, g :

By Method of Analysis: "EPA 8010 Detection limit. 5.0 uq/Kg

R ‘,,_-a A B . g TR

gkwgconvounn NAME . .o CONCENTRATION . - §PIKE nzcawzkw:frl,n,
R o ( ug/¥g ) Y] :
R NeDs ) LT emee L
PT‘ N.D, . T '-_t;;(ffr-g' 92.5 L ‘ “E
‘E) ;Bromomethana ' N.D. - o
*Wnchloroethane e N.D, o s ne
: Triohlorofluoromethane i . N —————
,«1 1-Dichloroethane ' Do e
«Methylena Chloride . N.D, 89.4 :

. ml 2=Dichlorcethene (TOTAL) N.D. . m———
1, 1—Dichloroathana N.D. - e
Chloroform N.D. -
1,1,1-Trichloroethane N.D. -

~;Carbon Tetrachloride N.D. B
1,2«Dichloroathane N.D. e
Trichloroethena N.D. 93.1

"1,2-Dichloropropane N.D. el
‘Bromcdichloromathane NeDe eee—-
2~ChloroethIlvinylether N.D. m———
.Trans~1,3-Dichloxopropene N.D. vomu.
T'eis-1, 3-Dichloropropana N.D, mm—
~1,1, a-Trienloroethane NDe  eeem-
Tetrachloroethene N.D. 97.8
Dibromochloromathane N.D. e e
' ehlorobenzena - ’ "N.D. it
Bromeform N.D. - it SO
" 1,1,2,2-Tetrachleroethane N.D. —————
“ 1, a-oichlorobenzene N.D. L e

_ ’l,4~Dichlorobenzene N.D. ———— e
) "1,2=bDichlorobenzene N.D. - mee-—

il ,ﬂ@ﬁr MrAanN o S
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. - Date 8Sam 1edt: May 15, 1992
PR - LR S : i
- Methad ofﬁgpg}ysis: EPA 8010 _ petection limit: 9.0 ug/¥g

f’Qconpouup Ngﬂgg, - CONCENTRATION

* " a-chloroethylvinylether

"1,2rnichlorobenzene
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S - 9205024

“gune 08,1995

B s
%mmm - ‘AQUIAR, INC

L Attn:-Gary Aguiar
Frojact . ni%

Rgdding &1eaninq Services Project locatlonisSan Leandéo
8P 3

L SR A K ,

T ey PN v -
rrgample ‘X«Dat?
i e vies R

a1

pate Submitted:May 15, 1992 o
“June 07, 1992 S

S
Sws

ol Kk
bt

Ly e o
L i

o ;%“Xffﬁ“ i

S oo buelKe )

chloronmethane . N.D.
vinyl ¢hloride . N.D.
Bromomethane K.D.
chloroethane N.D, —

7richloroflucromethane N.D.
1,1-pichloreethene N.D.
Methylene Chloxride ¥.D.
1,2-Dichloroethena (TOTAL) N

N

1,1-Dichloroethane P.

chloyroform N.D. R
1,1,1-Tr1chloroethane N.D. o
‘Carbon Petrachloride N.D.

““1, 2=Dichloroethane ¥.D,
.trichloroathens N.D. e

1,2-Dichloroprapans ¢
vBromodiohloromethana

N
N
N
" prans~1,3-Dichloropropens N
cis-1,3~Dichloropropeéns ”dg
N
N
N

1,1,2-Trichlorcethane D e

petrashloroatheng D

Dibromochloxromethane Do s . S
Chlorobenzene D ST o i T
Bromofoxin N.D. o S
1,1,2, Z*Tetrachloroethane N.D. —————_
1,3=-Dichlorobenzene N e

1,4-Dichlorobenzene g -

J— et

R LT T e T e .
. . LR T e,
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Laa e

June 08,1993

bt B Ll _PEL # 9205024
+: KAGEMAN. - AGUIAR, NG, - ' Attni Gary Aguia
- r03ect: nane:Radding Cleaning Services Project 1pce ionfsan.beandro

el Sty ‘,-::'.' P

s3iisample Y., s spog.

CERL en.

LR M. ... . A
dsoDate:Sampled: May .15, 1593 Date SubmittaediMay 1 9 o
{Datgghnalyzedn June 67,—1993 reeQifiay 18, 1973 .

A

0d.of. Analysisr bPA 8010~ Detaction limit: 5,0 ug/rg

COMBOUND. NAME  '4+- CONCENTRATION ‘SPIKE RECOVERY - -
2 E N S . ug/kg ) , () -
w R AR U Lo
4= Chloromethane i N.D. S
jﬁ@ﬂihyl@Chlcride”i - N.D, 82,8
"z Bromomethang o N.D. _ . emeian
~--Chloroethana . i . . N.D. : L meeme
- Trichlorofluoromathane NuD S
:’%131-Di¢h10roathenh&1 i . NeDs T ——
-Methylena Chloridel - ; NuD. \ . 89.4
l,23-Dichloxoethena® (oTaL) -/ N.D. - | m————-
- 1,2-Dichloroethana: N.D.  emiom
-Chloroform - - H.D, ’ Ltm——
. 1; 1’ I-TrichlorQchane N- Dl - -
.Carbon Tetrachloride N.D. " o
" 1,2-Dichlovosthana N.D. mmwe—
Trichloroetheng N.D. 9341
1,2-Dichloropropana N.D. D mt———
Bromodichloromethane N.D., T -
2-Chlorosthylvinylether N.D. me——
Trans-1,3- chloropropena N.D, S ————
cia~1.a-Dichloropropene N.D, LT
1,1,2~Trichloreethane N.D, e a———
Tetrachlorcgthene N.D, T97.8
-Dibromochloromethana . N.p, L
Chlorobenzene s N.D, mm——
Bromoform - N.b, ————
1,1,2 2~Tetrachloroaethana - NaDe - . R2LTT I
‘1,3-Dichlorobensene N.D. o m————
1,4~Dichlorobenzene. . S N D. : N
1,2-Dichlorobenzena N.D. M —
)
I Duong
Laboratory Director
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